u research and
l development

As 0f:01/05/2024

Index Launce Date: Feb 20, 2023
Index Base Date: Mar 31, 2015
Index Base Value: 100

Index Tax Type: GTR

Index Currency: ILS

Index Reconstitution: Monthly
Index Weighting Type: Market Cap
Constituent Weight Cap: 1.5%
Corporate Weight Cap: 1.5%

Interest Type: Fixed

Linkage Type: Non/CPI Linked
Issuer Type: Corporate

Credit Rating: Investment Grade

Israeli High Coupon Bond iNDEX

5.6%
3.1%
-1.0%
2016 2017 2018

6.3%

2019

1.4%

2020

7.0%
4.3%
1.0%
-5.8%
2021 2022 2023 2024

# of Constituents 133
Modified Duration 3.24
Yield to Maturity 5.86%
Credit Rating ilIA+

Real Estate

Financials [ ]
Consumers [ |
Energy I
Communications [
Industrials [ |
Other |
Utilities |
Materials |
Technology |
Healthcare |

[ a3.4%

14.4%
11.6%
10.8%
6.0%
4.5%
3.5%
2.1%
1.5%
1.2%
0.9%

Returns Standard Deviation* Sharp Ratio*
2024 1Year | 3Years | 5Years | 1Year | 3Years | 5Years | 1Year | 3 Years | 5 Years
1.0% 7.8% 4.3% | 11.2% | 4.1% 3.5% 5.5% 1.0 -0.2 0.1

* The calculation performed on a daily basis and presented in annual terms. The calculation of Sharpe ratio is based on index currency's relavant central

bank rate as a risk-free rate

Security Name Symbol Index Weight
Direct Finance B6 1L0011916595 1.5%
ACRO B1 1L0011885725 1.5%
Big B12 IL0011562316 1.5%
B Communications B6 1L0011781510 1.5%
Gav Yam B6 1L0075901285 1.5%
Dalia B2 1L0011935983 1.5%
Carasso Real Estate B1 1L0011900086 1.5%
Shikun & Binui Energy B1 1L0011985715 1.5%
Bezeq B9 1L0023001766 1.5%
Silverstein B2 1L0011605974 1.5%

Israeli High Coupon Bond iNDEX is calculated and administered by iNDEX Research and Development Index LTD (hereinafter and above: "iINDEX Research"). All rights derived from the index belong to iNDEX Research. All data on this page is provided for informational purposes only and
reflects past performance which does not necessarily constitute investment performance In practice, in light of the existence of trading costs, taxation and expenses that are not reflected in the performance of securities included in the index. Past results should not be seen as an

attempt to predict future results. In addition, it should be emphasized that some of the information presented above is based on theoretical calculations only and not on actual market per

The

are based on the methodology is the same as that of the

index at the time of its official launch. In addition, the information may include inaccuracies and errors and there may have been changes in the above information since its publication. Some of the information is rounded according to the rules establlshed by the index and it is possible

that the schema of a certain type of information will not add up to 100%. The names of the financial instruments, their identifiers and links to relevant information sites may appear in indices that are used as a

iNDEX Research will not be

of public i

respcnslble in any way for any damage or loss caused by using the information on this page or on pages in the links provided. If they cause, and does not guarantee that the use of this information may generate profits in the hands of the user. The information on this page should not

be ar for i

and/or a itute for i

that should be provided individually according to the investor's needs and/or a substitute for the reader's independent judgment. indexes are not investment instruments and

cannot be invested in directly. iNDEX Research specializes in research and development, calculation and administration of indexes for a variety of investment needs and does not manage, approve, market or promote investment instruments based on the indexes it maintains and/or
calculates. The use of iINDEX Research indexes for the purpose of creating investment instruments requires a written permission and/or license from iNDEX Research to use the indexes. Index names are trademarks of iINDEX Research. Do not make any use of iNDEX Research's
trademarks without prior written approval from iNDEX Research. Do not copy, reproduce, quote and/or publish this page, or any part of it, without prior written permission. All rights reserved.



