As of:01/05/2024

QUICK FACTS

Index Launce Date:	Feb 20, 2023		
Index Base Date:	Mar 31, 2015		
Index Base Value:	100		
Index Tax Type:	GTR		
Index Currency:	ILS		
Index Reconstitution:	Monthly		
Index Weighting Type:	Market Cap		
Constituent Weight Cap:	1.5%		
Corporate Weight Cap:	1.5%		

research and development

ELIGIBLE CRITERIA

FUNDAMENTALS

of Constituents

Modified Duration

Yield to Maturity

Credit Rating

Interest Type:	Fixed
Linkage Type:	Non/CPI Linked
Issuer Type:	Corporate
Credit Rating:	Investment Grade

ANNUAL	PERFORI	MANCE						
	5.6%		6.3%				7.0%	
					4.3%			
3.1%				1.4%				1.0%
		-1.0%				L		
						-5.8%		
2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024

HISTORICAL PERFORMANCE & RISK ANALYSIS

Returns			Standard Deviation*			Sharp Ratio*			
2024	1 Year	3 Years	5 Years	1 Year	3 Years	5 Years	1 Year	3 Years	5 Years
1.0%	7.8%	4.3%	11.2%	4.1%	3.5%	5.5%	1.0	-0.2	0.1

* The calculation performed on a daily basis and presented in annual terms. The calculation of Sharpe ratio is based on index currency's relavant central bank rate as a risk-free rate

SECTORS BREAKDOWN

133

3.24

ilA+

5.86%

Real Estate		43.4%
Financials		14.4%
Consumers		11.6%
Energy		10.8%
Communications		6.0%
Industrials		4.5%
Other	1 - C	3.5%
Utilities	L .	2.1%
Materials	l i i	1.5%
Technology	l i i i	1.2%
Healthcare		0.9%

TOP 10 CONSTITUENTS BY INDEX WEIGHT

Security Name	Symbol	Index Weight
Direct Finance B6	IL0011916595	1.5%
ACRO B1	IL0011885725	1.5%
Big B12	IL0011562316	1.5%
B Communications B6	IL0011781510	1.5%
Gav Yam B6	IL0075901285	1.5%
Dalia B2	IL0011935983	1.5%
Carasso Real Estate B1	IL0011900086	1.5%
Shikun & Binui Energy B1	IL0011985715	1.5%
Bezeq B9	IL0023001766	1.5%
Silverstein B2	IL0011605974	1.5%

Israeli High Coupon Bond INDEX is calculated and administered by INDEX Research and Development Index LTD (hereinafter and above: "INDEX Research"). All rights derived from the index belong to INDEX Research. All data on this page is provided for informational purposes only and reflects past performance which does not necessarily constitute investment performance of securities included in the index. Past results should not be seen as an attempt to predict future results. In addition, it is should be emphasized that some of the information presented above is based on theoretical calculations on actual market performance. The theoretical calculations are based on the methodology is the same as a that of the index at the time of its official launch. In addition, the information may include inaccuracies and errors and there may have been changes in the above information site its publication. Some of the information is rounded according to the rules established by the index and it is possible that the schema of a certain type of information will not add up to 100%. The names of the financial instruments, their identifiers and links to relevant information sites may appear in indices that are used as a benchmarks of public investment instruments. INDEX Research will not be responsible in any way for any dy ange or not scaused by using the information on this page or no pages in the links provided. If they cause, and does not guarantee that the use of this information may enerate priorits in the hands of the user. The information on this page or no pages in the links to relevant information a substitute for the reader's independent judgment. Index start and development, calculation and development, calculation and development, calculation and development. Substitute for investment needs and does not manage, approve, market or promote investment instruments based on the index start or the use of iNDEX Research Necesarch indexes the maintains and/or to be westered in use of iNDEX Research. Do not make any use of iNDEX R